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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some of the courses being offered by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) for the students of
Class 12 are not recognized by most of the Indian universities; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the justification for countinuing such courses; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to issue instructions to such universities to accept those courses for already passed out
students; and 

(d) if so, the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a) to (b): No, Madam. The courses offered by Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) are recognized by most of the
universities. However, at times the universities may put certain conditions of requiring particular subjects for admission to certain
undergraduate courses. 

(c) & (d) : There is no such proposal. 
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